504685870 12/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4732592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BART C. FELDMAN	04/26/2006
MICHAEL ARONOWICH	04/25/2006
OFRA NATAN	04/25/2006
SOFIA MARIAMOVA	04/25/2006
HENRY HAREL	04/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEMANTRA LTD.
Street Address:	25 BETZAL'EL STREET
City:	RAMAT GAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	52521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11838614	
Application Number:	12693311	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-326-2400

Email: skotwal@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: SUJIT B. KOTWAL

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 2: DOCKETING-22, 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, STE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088325-0733347 & -0779489
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUJIT B. KOTWAL
SIGNATURE:	/Sujit B. Kotwal/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017

PATENT 504685870 REEL: 044387 FRAME: 0112

Total Attachments: 5

source=OID-2006-244-01-US-NP Assignment (-387 Inventors to Demantra)#page1.tif source=OID-2006-244-01-US-NP Assignment (-387 Inventors to Demantra)#page2.tif source=OID-2006-244-01-US-NP Assignment (-387 Inventors to Demantra)#page3.tif source=OID-2006-244-01-US-NP Assignment (-387 Inventors to Demantra)#page4.tif source=OID-2006-244-01-US-NP Assignment (-387 Inventors to Demantra)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044387 FRAME: 0113



05-03-2006 103230384

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Ri

EN	TS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of Conveying Party: 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
1. Bart C. Feldman 2. Michael Aronowich 3. Ofra Natan 4. Sofia Mariamova 5. Henry Harel	Name: DEMANTRA LTD: Street Address: 25 Betza l'el Street			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip: Ramat Gan 52521 , Israel			
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name				
Other:	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
Execution Date: 1. April 26, 2006 2. April 25, 2006 3. April 25, 2006 4. April 25, 2006 5. April 25, 2006				
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
10/407,201 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	 Numbers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1			
Narne: Harold L . Novick Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC 112 South West Street Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Name of Person Signing Copy is a true copy of the original document of Person Signing Harold L. Novick Reg. No.	1/28/06 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
Customer No. 20529 Attorney Docket No.: 82394	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 15 15			

PATENT REEL: 044397 FRANTE: 0469

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 82394

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Bart FELDMAN, Michael ARONOWICH, Ofra NATAN, Sofia MARIAMOVA, and Henry HAREL hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented a certain new and useful COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A DISTRIBUTION POLICY FOR A SINGLE PERIOD INVENTORY SYSTEM, OPTIMIZATION APPLICATION THEREFOR, AND METHOD THEREFOR, AND DECISION SUPPORT TOOL FOR FACILITATING USER DETERMINATION OF A DISTRIBUTION POLICY FOR A SINGLE PERIOD INVENTORY SYSTEM, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention", for which I/we has/have executed an application for Letters Patent that was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2003 and was assigned the Serial Number of 10/407,201.

WHEREAS, Demantra Ltd. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country/state of Israel, whose post office address/business address is 25 Betzal'el Street, Ramat Gan 52521, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said Invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, its assigns said legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said Invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent

> PATENT REEL: 044897 FRANCE:01450

82394

when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNZE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said Invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(S) and request(S) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Latters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

By:	Inventor's Name: Bart C. FELDMAN (first or first inventor)	26 April 2001
By;	Inventor's Name: Michael ARONOWICH (second inventor)	25 April 2006
Byı	Inventor's Name: Ofra NATAN (third inventor)	25 April 2006
By:	Inventor's Name: Sofia MARIAMOVA (fourth inventor)	25 Apr: C 2006 Date
Ву:	Inventor's Name: Henry HAREL (fifth inventor)	Date

82394

when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

'ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said Invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

<u> </u>	
Inventor's Name: Bart C. FELDMAN (first or first inventor)	Date
Inventor's Name: Michael ARONOWICH (second inventor)	Date
Inventor's Name: Ofra NATAN (third inventor)	Date
Inventor's Name: Sofia MARIAMOVA (fourth inventor)	Date
Inventor's Name: Henry HAREL	25.04. 2006 Date

PATENT REEL: 044397 FRAWE: 01472

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Attorney Docket No. 82394



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Bart FELDMAN et al.

Serial No.: 10/407,201

Date Filed: April 2006

For: COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A DISTRIBUTION POLICY FOR A SINGLE PERIOD INVENTORY SYSTEM, OPTIMIZATION APPLICATION THEREFOR, AND METHOD THEREFOR, AND DECISION SUPPORT TOOL FOR FACILITATING USER DETERMINATION OF A DISTRIBUTION POLICY FOR A SINGLE PERIOD INVENTORY SYSTEM

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Submitted herewith for filing in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is the following:

- (1) Transmittal Letter;
- (2) Assignment and cover sheet; and
- (3) Check No. 2067 in the Amount of \$40.00.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any excess to Deposit Account No. 14-0112.

Respectfully submitted,

NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC

Harold L. Novick

Registration No. 26,011

Customer No. 20529

Date: April 2, 2006 NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC 112 South West Street Alexandria, VA 22314

HLN/bp

PATIENT REEL: 044397 **FRANCE: 044**3

RECORDED: 02/28/2006